

CS DJ-61/23

SMT. BINDU YADAV Vs. SHRI VINOD YADAV

20.04.2023

Present : Ms. Swastika Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Ravinder Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendants.

The same is taken on record.

Amended Memo of Parties filed on behalf of plaintiff. The same is taken on record.

Some time is sought on behalf of defendants to file WS. Let the same be filed with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for consideration **for 03.06.2023.**

(Akash Jain)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/20.04.2023 (vg)