

CS DJ No:- 61/23

**SMT. BINDU YADAV & ANR. Vs. SHRI VINOD YADAV &
ORS.**

10.08.2023

Present:- Ms. Swastika, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

An application for adjournment is moved on behalf of defendant for filing written statement on the ground that he has been recently engaged on 08.08.2023 by the defendant. It is further submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that he would file written statement within 5 days along with appropriate application seeking condonation of delay. No adverse order is passed today.

Application is disposed of.

Put up for consideration on **16.08.2023**.

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/10.08.2023