

9CS DJ-61/23

SMT. BINDU YADAV Vs. SHRI VINOD YADAV

04.09.2023

Present : Sh. Arvind Bhatt and Ms. Swastika Singh,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs along with plaintiffs.
Sh. Yash Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant
along with defendant.

Previous cost of Rs.5000/- stands paid by defendant
to plaintiffs.

Today, statements of both plaintiffs and defendant
have been recorded under Order 10 CPC.

Defendant may file his bank account statement or
any other document, he is relying upon on or before NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs submits that he will file
compilation/written arguments before NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for defendant is also at liberty to file
written arguments on or before NDOH.

Put up for consideration of the statements **on**
12.10.2023.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/04.09.2023 (vg)