

23 CS DJ 61-23

SMT. BINDU YADAV Vs. SHRI VINOD YADAV

28.03.2025

Present:- Sh. Arvind Bhatt along with Ms. Swastika Singh,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

1. List of judgments along with plaint and written statement in tabular form in support of the application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC has been filed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff today.

2. Defendant has submitted that the son of his main counsel is unwell and therefore the counsel is not appearing today.

3. In view of the same, list on **08.05.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/28.03.2025(sk)