

**GURJANG SINGH AND OTHERS
VS.
UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH THROUGH ITS LAND
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR**

Present: Sh. Hardeep Singh, Counsel for decree holder.
Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Government Pleader, for judgment debtor.

Report of the Ahlmad seen, who has reported that no further orders from Hon'ble Supreme Court of India received. He has further reported that he has checked the next date of hearing, but the next date of hearing is not available. As such, let further orders from Hon'ble Supreme Court of India be awaited till 02-07-2025.

No short adjournment is possible due to adjustment of Court work and intervening Summer Vacations.

Date of Order: 02-04-2025.

Neeraj, Stenographer Grade-II

(Sanjay Sandhir)
Additional District Judge,
Chandigarh/UID No.HR0102.