

23 CS DJ 61-23

SMT. BINDU YADAV Vs. SHRI VINOD YADAV

06.06.2025

Present:- Sh. Arvind Bhat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Kartikey Yadav and Azimuddin, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Defendant in person.

1. Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant, same is taken on record.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he seeks an adjournment as he has been recently engaged. Request not opposed.
3. Written arguments, if any, be filed by the defendant on or before the NDOH.
4. List for arguments of defendant on application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC on **04.08.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/06.06.2025(sk)