

11 CS DJ 61-23

SMT. BINDU YADAV Vs. SHRI VINOD YADAV

(One regular Stenographer is not available today)

06.06.2026

Present : Ms. Swastika Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.

Sh. Aditya Pratap Singh , Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. Lengthy arguments are being heard in another matter bearing RCA DJ no.50/23 titled as 'Sunrise Freight Forwarders Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Hardeep Arora, Proprietor, M/s Cactus', listed for today.
2. One regular Stenographer is also not available today. Therefore, order could not be pronounced.
3. Put up for purpose fixed **for 08.06.2026.**

(Bhavna Kalia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/06.06.2026 (vg)